
Town of Lincoln Recycling Center
208 Jack Frost Street, Eagle River,WI

Household Trash
Bag - up to 30 lbs.

Demolition Materials

Bag

Misc. demo (pickup truck — /eve/ fu//)

Misc. demo (utility trai/er)

Pallet

-Over lbs.

$70 (approx. 2 cubic yards)

$35 per cubic yard

$10 each

(pickup truck — level fu//) $100 (approx. 2 cubic yards)

Shingles/DrywaII (utility trailer)

Scrap metal

$50 per cubic yard

No charge

Lawnmower-Push (a// fluids removed) $5 each

Lawnmower-Rider (a// fluids removed) $25 each

NEW HOURS
(Year round)

Mon. I Wed. I Fri. I Sat. 9 am. .
— noon

ITEMS WE TAKE AT NO CHARGE

Auto-Related Materials
Auto and pickup truck tires

Auto tires on rim

Other truck tires

Other truck tires (on rim)

Gasoline tank (empty)

Appliances with Freon@

$20 each

$20 each

$40 each (attendantdiscretion)

$45 each

$20 each

Plastic Containers

Batteries — Cell Phones /

Lead-Acid / NiCad

Paper / Cardboard
Magazines/Newspaper /

Office Paper

" Aluminum Beverage
Containers

" Tin Cans / Scrap Metal

Glass Bottles

Air conditioners, dehumidifiers, freezers, refrigerators $45 each

Appliances without Freon@

Washer/dryer, dishwasher, 20 lb.
hot water heater,

$0 Propane tank $20 each
microwave oven, stove

ITEMS WE DO NOT TAKE

Vacuum $4 each Toilets

Antifreezex

Mercury Bulbs

x Liquids / Solvent /

Thinner / Gas, etc.

x Paint / Stain / Varnish

Thermometersx

Fluorescent BulbsX

Ballastx
Waste Oilx

Electronics — Residential School Pricing
(add $10/item for commercia/)

Computer CPU/laptop

Computer monitor

Copier (tab/e top) (printer /

scanner

Fax/ DVD / VCR / TV ræ-eiver

power tool batteries

Fumiture

Bedspring (covered)

Dresser

Carpet (approx. IO' x IO)'

Chair (not upholstered)

Chair (upholstered)

Desk

$10

$15 ea

$10 ea

$10 ea

TVs - up to 30"

TVs - over 30"

TVs — floor model
/ projection

Misc. electronics

$6 each

$30 each

$45 each

$55 each

$10 each
p

Punch card required. Cards can be purchased at

the drop-off site during operating hours. Checks
payable to Republic Services or cash only.'

$20 each (uncovered is scrap meta/)

10-punch card„
Up to 301b bag w/o
.gpunch Cardi
Over 301b bag w/o
Punch Card

$20 each

$20 each

$10 each

$20 each

$20 each

Mattress

Sofa

Sofa bed

Table — kitchen

$40 each

$25 each

$50 each

$20 each

$40

$10

REPUBLIC
SERVICES

Sustainability in Action


